ANT 7.39

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME	: KONISHI, Yukino (Mrs)
HOME	ADDRESS: 439 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
	TRATION NUMBER 04403 SEX: Female AGE: 45 PATION: Rev a Barber Shop
EMPL	any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourseless with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) OYER: Mr. Ikeda, 200 block Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
	IED? Yes
NAME	OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yataro
ADDR	ESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND At Camp b 12 TETE Jaune, B.C.
NAME	S OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Lurana (F) Sumio (F)
ADDR	ESS OF CHILDREN: 439 Powell St., Vancouver, B.C.
	and the second s
STATE	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and DCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
STATE	
STATE	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and Description: None
2. BU	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars of DCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
1. LO 2. BU 3. IN	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars of DCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None SURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
3. IN	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and
1. LO 2. BU 3. IN	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and
3. IN	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and
1. LO 2. BU 3. IN 4. TA 5. EN	EMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars and

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
VNA INTEREST IN, OI	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING
	- Ouon
) PETS	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND
ote, werdrobe,	3 beds, 7 chaire, 1 table, 8 bureaus, 8 carpe S gas ranges, 1 wammam stove, All at 439 Fowe
PERSONAL EFFECTS:	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF I
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	*
	euon
	IF FARM LAMD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euon
(bisd)	
(c baid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what dai
(c baid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what dar
	\$12.50 s month paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what day
	\$12.50 a month paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what day
: alva	Vancouver, B.C. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IS STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what day and the substance of the substance
: alva	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Uchida, 439 Vancouver, B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what day and the substance of the su
Powell st.	BOSTGING house LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Uchida, 439 PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IS ALSO & month paid up to date. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone Assert And Date To WHICH IS A MONTH AND PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IS ALSO & MONTH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IS ALSO & MONTH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IS ALSO & MONTH PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND ASSERT OF THE AND ASSERT OF THE AND ASSERT OF THE A
Powell st.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 439 POWELL St., Vancenter, B.C. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Uchida, 439 PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND ADDRESS; rent and to what day of the control of
Powell st.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 439 Powell 3t., Vance Location and Description: 439 Powell 3t., Vance Leader Lead
Powell st.	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 439 Powell 3t., Vang LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Uchida, 439 Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. Vancouver, B.C. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH IN PARTICULARS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what days are also seen as a second of the second of t

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPER None	TY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned a	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECU	
\$90.00 in War Saving Certificates, in owner	
Denomination not Known	
BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
Vone	
LIFE INSURANCE: None	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None None PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
1	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
2. TRADE DEBIS:	
•	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, so or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and further every description in any protected area in British Columbia and set and indirect. Dated this 27th day of April (Signature)	ally discloses all my property
m & Blackwood	***
Witness	

6603

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date June 5/13 Our File No. 6603 KONISHI (Vukino) Mrs - Vataro Age June 11, 1905 Male - Female Registration No. 04403 (check) P.O. Box 150, Steveston, B.C. 439 Powell St. City Former Address Date Evacuated May 7/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National 34 caraline of ind, P.D. 14 100 Present Address 1618 Luke St. mortrant & D. yatara # 0514s Name of Wife Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Name of Mother Lee husband's sheet Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information

File No. 6603

August 23,1946.

To: File 6603 From: Mr. G.B. Spain

Re: Pranciscan Sisters of Atonement #255 Dunlevy & Cardova, East. Vancouver and

381 East Cardova St. Vancouver

Rev. Father Quigley Rev. Father Kenney

Further to my memorandum of Dec.1/42. and for the purpose of record, I wish to state that many Japanese left their chattels stored in the establishment mentioned above.

In the execution of my duties, my investigations necessitated several interviews with the Fathers and Bisters in both buildings.

On my early visits I stressed the fact that all Japanese chattels were vested in the Custodian, and that we required inventories from them covering all Japanese chattels left in their care.

To the best of my knowledge they have not complied with our requirements, and their attitude was one of ignorance, or complete indifference to our wishes. This non-cooperative attitude has frustrated our attempts to control and protect.

I would further venture to surmise that they have effected shipents of chattels to Japanese without our permission.

Knowing the meticulous care exercised by their religious organizations to protect the interests of their adherents, I concluded they resented our activities and regarded them as interference.

> G.B. Spain Protection Department

Superinto have been made JA finities accours my custorerain lesses. Les Lyanin 3 Beds, 7 Chairs, 1 Table, 2 Bureaus, 2 Carpets, Mardrobe, 2 Cas Ranges and 1 Stove at 439 Powell St. When Mrs. Teruko KAJICKA registered, on June 23, 1942, she advised us of a change in the disposition of your chattels and reported the following articles moved to the Catholic Church Hall, Dunlavy Avenue, Vancouver: 1 Table, 5 Chairs, 2 Kitchen cabinets, 1 Pail of

chinaware. We assume that these articles are still in the Catholic Church Hall and that you disposed of your other articles prior to your evacuation.

You declared \$90.00 in War Saving Certificates in your own possession, and these certificates therefore did not come under control of the Custodian.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this we are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

G. B. Spain. Protection Department.

098:0G Encl. (2)

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6603

August 22, 1946.

Re: KONISHI, Yukino (Mrs. Yataro) Reg. No. 04403

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals also that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 22, 1946. GBS:CG G. B. Spain.

MADIATE SUBARE

August 21, 1946.

Ret KONTSHI, Yukino (Mes. Yatare) Reg. No. 04/03.

this file serveds no claims against the above person,

The above summery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 21, 1946. 000,00

Min No. 5603

ew to hyporing

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6603

August 22, 1946.

Re: KONISHI, Yukino (Mrs. Yataro) Reg. No. 04403.

CHATTELS: The above registered on April 27, 1942 and was evacuated on May 7,1942.

She declared at 439 Powell St.:

3 beds 2 carpets
7 chairs Wardrobe
1 table 2 Gas ranges
2 bureaus 1 Stove.

On June 3, 1942, Mrs. Teruko KAJIOKA submitted a report that the following items were moved to the Catholic Church Hall, Dunlevy Avenue, Vancouver:

1 table 2 kitchen cabinets 5 chairs 1 pail chinaware.

This change in the disposition leaves us to assume that Mrs. KONISHI had sold the balance of her chattels prior to her evacuation.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

A radio in her name was received from the R. C. M. P. and sold in Vancouver Auction No. 27 for the net sum of \$77.98 which constitutes her entire credit balance with this office.

WAR SAVING

CERTIFICATES: She declared War Saving Certificates to the value of \$90.00 in her possession. These did not come under control of the Custodian.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

August 22, 1946,

GBS:CG

G. B. Spain.

MEMORANDUM

June 30th, 1943.

To: File 6603

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: KONISHI, Yukino - Reg. 04403

ARTICLE

RADIO

DESCRIPTION

✓ R.C.A. Radio model D-8-1 # 172. Phonograph Radio. APPRAISED VALUE

\$ 25,00

Va Sies by andish July 12 1944 Paramer

NAME_KONTSHI, Tukino (Mrs. Tataro)

REGISTRATION NO. 04403

FILE NO.6603

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 902 Parell St. Vancouver, B.C. On July 12, 1944.

Victor Consol Combination

\$ 91.00

Total

(Auctionser's Fee: \$9.10
Less Expenses: (Advertising: 2.25
(Moving: 0.66
(Storage: 1.00

Net Proceeds Credited:

\$ 91.00 \$ 13.02 \$ 77.98

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills

Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 27

Remarks.

Royal Canadian Mounted Police

3 .	Vancounce	March 10	1040
Received from Jukin	LONISH,		
#39 Pou	rell 14 11	ancour 1	3 C
Val ladoo h	CA	***************************************	***********
model !			***********
Levil ?	10 172	100	Dollars,
······································			**********

Signature.

Hylling Gi

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS File No. DIVISION and File No.

J.R. 014:05

SUB-DIV'N and File No. Vangouver DETACHMENT and File No. C.I.I.

DATE June 16th. 1944

Turing KONIGHT - 139 Rewell 3t., Vancouver, H.C.

On March 100h. 1912 D.N. McLaren, Cablember's Name)

Came into possession of the following described goods by

No. OF	No. OF CAPACITY OR SEZE		DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS		
			1 B.C.A. Radio Model		B.C.A. Hadto Model 1-9-1 #172
			663		

REMARKS: Flanded over to Custodian of Alien Property.

(State briefly disposition)

DATE JUN 20 1944